The quantity given above is purely tentative and may be increased or decreased at the sole discretion 
of NAGA MANDI. The complete tender document containing details of terms & conditions are 
available from our office at the address given. 

For participation in the tender, bidders shall be required to deposit an amount of 
₹ 1,98,00,000.00 (Rupees One Crore Ninety-Eight Lakh only) as EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) 
through a demand draft in favour of NAGA MANDI, payable at Dimapur (Nagaland). 

The tender documents containing details of required material, quantity, specifications etc. and other 
terms & conditions are available for purchase at NAGA MANDI office located at Dr.

[...]

The above quantity may be increased/ decreased according to the requirement of 
the NAGA MANDI as per terms and conditions of the order. 

10. EARNEST MONEY AND SECURITY:- 

For participation in the tender, the bidders shall be required to submit an Earnest  Money Deposi t  
(EMD) amount of ₹1,98,00,000 .00  (One Crore Ninety -Eight  Lakh  only)  in  the form o f  
Demand Dra ft ,  on which no interest shall be paid by NAGA MANDI. EMD of successful bidders 
will be adjusted towards security deposit for the satisfactory execution of the order. No interest will 
be payable on EMD/security deposit.